

**BEFORE : MRS. KAVITA Y. AMBEKAR ,
COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR
Date: 8th May, 2026**

CALLED FOR HEARING :

21 TP/3097/2025 (E-filing)
WITH
WILL/1191/2025

Mr. Sarwadnya Kadtane, Advocate for petitioner

PC : Perused Petition. Heard Ld. Advocate for petitioner. Ld. Advocate for petitioner submits that petitioner in the present petition has expired hence, seeks time to take necessary steps in the matter. Remove from board.

08.05.2026

**COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR**